GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2817
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

RECOGNITION TO PT. DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY INSTITUTE
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has considered according affiliation/recognition to Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Institute for Physically Handicapped;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b): University Grants Commission (UGC) has reported that the name of Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Institute for Physically Handicapped is not included under the Sections 2(f) and 12B of the UGC Act, 1956.

(c) UGC has also reported that the proposal of Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Institute for Physically Handicapped for according affiliation/ recognition has not been received in UGC.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

